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Ninth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
CAMBRIDGE
TOTALS

Ninth

Suffolk

District

Hboston
Wd. 4 Pet. 2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Wd. 5 Pet. 2.

10.

Wd. 9 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 2 Pet. 2.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

a c
08

u o
1 c DB Ed

3 - 00
u V

•**
e m

u -**" 9i o
E

(P J5
- ° X X > JS >
g« 6 M

a "3 Z O 3
G "3

09 5 5
-ta»

Z 3
d

5 5

2,670 45 1,386 4,101 . 15 110 125
17 - 6 23 - - 1 1

2,687 45 1,392 4,124 - 15 111 126

State Election

be

I I
|§g

o 2
Sec E

813
522
787
465
370
458
624
484
526
719
859

98
6,725

OS

CO
CO
C0u

4) o
JS 95 >
-H ,S
o e «

08. w
3 pq £

12 267 1,092
6 105 633
6 158 951
8 151 624
5 130 505
3 119 580

10 163 797
6 156 646
2 217 745
9 171 899
8 178 1,045

4 34 136
79 1,849 8,653



366 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Tenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
Brookline
TOTALS.

BOSTON
Wd. 20 Pet. 3.

5.

6.

7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Brookline
Pet. 14

15
16

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

A
so

L
on

CB
a
.0 a

a 00 08

u 5 a CO
E V

— CO

2

o

5

SO

i

5
-**

e2

a

'0

-a

O

3

CB

1
5

1

5,194 57 2,025 7,276 . 26 276 302
1,305 10 953 2,268 - 1 89 90
6,499 67 2,978 9,544 - 27 365 392

State Election

Tenth cc
at

Suffolk
3 U

CO

District IF. sto
era

go

w O 5
CSqq g
s£J

J= CO >
O J2

a 3.SioQ — A -w

§ 5 CO £

612
716
818
498
891
397
536
486
545
780
842
949
454
545
739

1,010
1,008
1,000

12,826

3
6
9
2

12
11
5
9
8

12
13
16
8
5

14

8
2

11
154

215
166
202
121
192
109
155
81
118
204
191
236
99
132
230

456
547
478

3,932

830
888

1,029
621

1,095
517
696
576
671
996

1,046
1,201
561
682
983

1,474
1,557
1,489

16,912
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Eleventh

Suffolk

District

JOSTON.
X)TALS.

Eleventh

Suffolk

District

50STON
Wd. 11 Pet. 2.

3.

4.

5.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Wd. 12 Pet. 7.

Wd. 14 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

7.

Wd. 19 Pet. 6.

7.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

eg
•P4

-w

£
go

S3
e a

4c IB a
*S £ a £ 5
Ik * 9 9
& © J5 w > c J3 (0 >

o

4
1
s

Z
o

o

3
§
5

a
•**

5

3,656 124 2,786 6,566 . 11 80 91
3,656 124 2,786 6,566 - 11 80 91

State Election

US©

J-sp

354
294
547
444
593
612
457
538
592
451
629
298
378
273
324
821
729

8,334

03

go
u
»
J3

O

3

on

3
c
«

3
3+S

5 214 573
2 125 421
7 160 714
3 157 604
5 130 728

13 116 741
3 74 534
6 117 661
4 226 822
7 212 670

10 255 894
5 167 470
4 181 563
2 123 398
5 147 476
6 141 968
5 131 865

92 2,676 11,102
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary

2006

Twelfth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
Milton
TOTALS.

Republican Primary

4,120
888

5,008

State Election

|
Twelfth

e .2

Oft

03

O
Suffolk

District
Dorce

oston tocrat

10

u
0}

(ft

9

Linda
of

B
Den

*»

o

3
1
3

"3

e8

BOSTON
Wd. 16 Pet. 8 470 9 170 649

11 545 17 185 747
12 533 14 294 841

Wd. 17 Pet. 4 704 8 205 917
12 354 4 124 482
13 536 8 153 697
14 409 5 95 509

Wd. 18 Pet. 1 659 7 223 889
2 495 2 152 649
3 602 6 161 769
4 563 3 149 715
5 598 7 165 770
6 659 5 214 878

21 661 3 195 859

Milton
Pet. 1 713 10 189 912

3 808 5 366 1,179

TOTALS 9,309 113 3,040 12,462
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Thirteenth

Suffolk

District

JOSTON.
TOTALS.

Thirteenth

Suffolk

District

Boston
Wd. 13 Pet. 7.

8.

9.

10.

Wd. 15 Pet. 6.

Wd. 16 Pet. 2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

9.

10.

Wd. 17 Pet. 1.

3.

5.

6.

9.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

go
CO

C8
a 1

3? o u
£ c % es X

. u 9>
-** a £ 5~ w a J3 8 o

.A

O

3

00

M

3

>
73

o

5

00

5

>
g

4,041 42 1,909 5,992 . 29 189 218
4,041 42 1,909 5,992 - 29 189 218

State Election

3 s

.a||

« oQ

424
345
426
741
227
257
396
430
456
488
549
626
415
304
545
196
429
370

7,624

10
7

10
4
3
6
2

5
8

11
11
5
2

9
1

4
5

111

67
81
101
163
47
58
140
92
128
173
158
163
88
143
173
83
144
90

2,092

499
436
534
914
278
318
542
524
589
669
718
800
508
449
727
280
577
465

9,827
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Fourteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
Milton
TOTALS.

BOSTON
Wd. 18 Pet. 9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

22.

23
Wd. 19 Pet. 10

'.

Wd. 20 Pet. 8.

9.

Milton
Pet. 11

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

.2

o
«

* c
o

00

« c GO 03 00

lei a
4)

g u V
« (B « a

S
a

O o j= oe > J3 en 5>-pq ** •4 « JsO

3
as

3

3 o

3
i
«3

s

13

4,278 72 2,511 6,861 . 25 228 253
449 283 1 733 - 1 26 27

4,727 355 2,512 7,594 - 26 254 280

State Election

«
o -M

Fourteenth

Suffolk

o

8 .aw a -a

3

OB

District

Angelo

M.

of

Bosto

Democn

u
CD

0)

,0
J3 00 >
O

3

,3
e
a

3

"3

558
702
405
594
319
319
694
549
592
820
829
657
373
650
460
453

812
9,786

11
13
9

14
5

1

14
11
8

14
15
14
1

12
8

13

8
171

206
297
143
159
96
102
237
176
192
214
189
221
94

201
166
185

352
3,230

775
1,012
557
767
420
422
945
736
792

1,048
1,033
892
468
863
634
651

1,172
13,187
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Fifteenth

Suffolk

District

DSTON.
'ookline

3TALS.

Fifteenth

Suffolk

District

)STON
Wd. 10 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Wd. 11 Pet. 6.

Wd. 19 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

8.

9.

Wd. 20 Pet. 1.

2.

4.

'ookline

Pet. 5
DTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

N
9
JS
a

a c
-8

93

S C BB A X
•3 0) C3

X V
t/2

** w E*J x V
X £ s

0)

A X £peg •w .M +» ,3

St O e
a
5

08

5 Z

O

3

s
OS

3 1

4,589 84 2,375 7,048 . 16 127 143
475 - 202 677 - - 20 20

5,064 84 2,577 7,725 - 16 147 163

State Election

b e'ij

it. o>

*a

288
315
285
392
325
432
495
685
412
547
816
530
732
640
428
389
623
637
573

932
10,476

5
9
8
9
4
3
2
4
4

12
14
4
3
3
4
4

18
9
9

128

64
84
66
78
74

116
103
147
102
126
266
119
148
143
107
94

238
229
188

303
2,795

357
408
359
479
403
551
600
836
518
685

1,096
653
883
786
539
487
879
875
770

1,235
13,399
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
REVERE...
Saugus
TOTALS...

Sixteenth

Suffolk

District

CHELSEA
Wd. 3 Pet. 2.

4.

Wd. 4 Pet. 2.

3.

REVERE
Wd. IPet. 3.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1.

Wd. 4 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

.

1A.
2.

2A
Wd. 6 Pet. 1.

2.

3.

Saugus
Pet. 3

10
TOTALS

Democratic Primary
c

Republican Primary

"5

a
'5

09

a c
o

OB

CS

tf « u O
« 2
(3 v

IS© All

Others

Blanks

os

a

S

%

h
0)

-**

o

3

00

1
3

08

651 9 257 917 _ _ 43 43
3,061 34 994 4,089 - 12 231 243
609 189 798 - - 60 60

4,321 43 1,440 5,804 - 12 334 346

State Election

Cv
OS

S ; u

« oQ

288
224
428
332

567
476
612
526
655
540
371
295
193
622
584
621

734
668

8,736

cs

OB
S-
V

o

3

08

J*
c
CS

5

18

V

•**

93 381
- 85 309
- 120 548
- 107 439

9 161 737
10 149 635
9 160 781
4 171 701
7 177 839

12 158 710
3 90 464
6 91 392
1 51 245

14 200 836
7 167 758
6 171 798

9 255 998
- 221 889

97 2,627 11,460

«
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Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

DSTON.
PTALS.

Seventeenth

Suffolk

District

DSTON
Wd. 21 Pet. 3.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Wd. 22 Pet. 2.

3.

6.

9.

10.

PTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

c
a
a

-

CO
c •s

cd

00
u

00

0)
id

08

C en
00

0J

eg 0)

A % £ S DO £CM id M ^ jfl

"5«H o a oj fc O i
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£ o
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U

2,174 12 744 2,930 . 10 91 101
2,174 12 744 2,930 - 10 91 101

State Election

d
a

33 § 2

S'Sq

305
281
386
343
384
427
377
415
523
505
528
303
398
540

5,715

00

OJ

J3
id

O

5

00

i
ffl

00

0)

id

5 48 358
8 61 350
7 70 463
3 93 439
2 93 479
4 90 521
6 109 492
8 81 504

23 168 714
9 151 665
9 118 655
5 63 371
3 99 500
7 133 680

99 1,377 7,191
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON.
Brookline
TOTALS.

Eighteenth

Suffolk

District

BOSTON
Wd. 21 Pet. 2.

4.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Wd. 22 Pet. 1.

4.

5.

7.

8.

11.

12.

13.

Brookline
Pet. 1

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

8
u 3 03 » i

I
9
•** u

U
CD
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V
6

3
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o

3

&
s

s
-a

2,310 30 1,051 3,391 49 5 43 97
353 1 233 587 19 - 7 26

2,663 31 1,284 3,978 68 5 50 123

State Election

e
a
u
O u

ill

104
203
722
241
350
429
541
389
264
462
450
328
343
291

782
5,899

B.S 5

W 0-2
Spfi

3 E 3
0,02 a
». ST

g OK

14
32
134
54
61
126
79
104
51
90
117
75
73
84

286
1,380 18

11
34
122
28
45
56
66
47
35
50
55
39
62
31

113
794

129
269
980
323
456
611
690
543
351
604
623
445
478
408

1,181
8,091
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Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

EVERE

.

yinthrop.
OTALS.

Nineteenth

Suffolk

District

EVERE
Wd. 1 Pet 1

2
Wd. 2 Pet 1

2
3

3A
Wd. 3 Pet 2

3
Wd. 5 Pet 3

finthrop
Pet. 1...

2...

3...

4...

5...

6...

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

0)

0J o
Q «-

© ° = .2
K < M

u
08

-a

Republican

c
#
o
'•5

S e•— —

s 2
O t3

z o

1 3

Primary

00

§
5

E
a
U
a
s

e2

1,659 7 585
2,517 4 779
4,176 11 1,364

2,251
3,300
5,551

9
2

11

120
245
365

129
247
376

State Election

o

si S* u

Q h "8

21$
Ik i£ *H <£

574
513
336
283
107
63

442
534
521

919
954
819
886
983
793

8,727

u
OS
u

A
o

3

,2

i

S

OB

a

8 149 731
10 144 667
6 87 429
2 96 381
2 38 147
2 16 81
2 130 574
1 141 676
4 139 664

6
7

10

244
272
194

1,169
1,233
1,023

9 241 1,136
12
9

252
184

1,247
986

90 2,327 11,144
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Hubbardston.
Oakham
Princeton
Rutland

Sterling
Westminster

.

TOTALS

First

Worcester

District

Holden
Pet. 1....

2....

3....

4....

5....

Hubbardston.
Oakham
Princeton
Rutland

Pet. 1....

2....

Sterling
Westminster

Pet. 1....

2....

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

§M
en

a"
8

at) a

«T2

B

00

y

§
9
u

a a ? IB 2 S co

M s O
-hi «2 E

o

So

J3

o—
3

>

6

m Oh
AllOth Blanks

e2

1,418 573 11 954 2,956 385 42 427
372 107 - 54 533 61 17 78
157 53 . 62 272 49 - 49
227 131 5 174 537 59 1 8 68
587 195 - 262 1,044 142 16 158

166 94 . 142 402 68 6 74
476 226 1 198 901 105 26 131

3,403 1,379 17 1,846 6,645 869 1 115 985

State Election

974
1,378
1,194
1,205
1,063

1,003
522

1,211

978
1,041

1,116

928
994

13,607

a
o
-**

09

5 5+3« 5 re

Mac e

378
420
388
414
439

879
266
467

499
454

443

604
563

6,214

36
41
33
46
53

41
31
48

35
28

64
64

590

1,389
1,839
1,615
1,666
1,555

1,923
819

1,727

1,512
1,523

70 1,632

1,596
1,624

20,420
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Second

Worcester

District

jshburnham

.

Lshby

ARDNER....
toyalston

/inchendon..

OTALS

Second

Worcester

District

shburnham
lshby
iARDNER
Wd. IPet.A.

B.
C.

Wd. 2 Pet. A.
B.

Wd. 3 Pet. A.
B.

Wd. 4 Pet. A.
B.

Wd. 5 Pet. A.
B.

toyalston

Pet. 1

2

finchendon
Pet. 1

2
3

OTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

u
09 B 00

O 9 ed

.2 «- U O
- a eg 09

J 7 E CO S u CO

» - V
s

V

to
Ja3 SBM > - >

pS 3 s

3
o

O

3

e
as

5

a

e2

590 5 123 718 _ 4 77 81
277 - 90 367 - - 41 41

1,856 4 434 2,294 - - 185 185
110 1 51 162 - - 15 15
610 2 156 768 - - 113 113

3,443 12 854 4,309 - 4 431 435

State Election

Rice

ner
atic

E
s
o
X

Robert

L.

of

Gard

Democr

u
V
A
O

3

CD

1
n

"3

1,805
975 4

571
367

2,376
1,346

602 3 155 760
419 2 102 523
91 - 15 106

505 4 98 607
578 2 116 696
406 - 81 487
591 3 126 720
453 5 96 554
331 - 80 411
445 2 92 539
617 6 137 760

219 1 71 291
141 - 45 186

692 9 182 883
879 17 239 1,135
800 15 190 1,005

10,549 73 2,763 13,385
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Third

Worcester

District

FITCHBURG.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican

iN
o
S 'CJD

Primary
•

s
>>

a -m S 1
as S3 13 s O V S.

5 3 u
dS •J XI !>X no

u
ao
0)

Z X5

j -a
00
E

so

1
82 *2 rij

9>

X % j XI 00 £x£
CU«w CVl o ,3

§ 13
a fa O -3 a

01

OS

« o
Q

«

i 5 5 1 5
OB

5 £

3,088 640 984 3 131 4,846 210 2 111 323
3,088 640 984 3 131 4,846 210 2 111 323

State Election

a iN
O 12

Third £ on S M es

Worcester

District
en

L.

Di

itchbur

locratic

d
L.

Nie

itchbur
ublican

go
u

X OB

O
00

Xfc, B cs^ a -w A
OohJE

GO
•V OK
W

O

3

a

FITCHBURG
Wd. IPet.A 602 144 1 35 782

B 704 178 3 36 921

Wd. 2 Pet. A 476
680

117
180

2 12
17

607

B 877

Wd. 3 Pet. A 1,102
766

320
271

4 45
26

1,471

B 1,063

Wd. 4 Pet. A 439
394

157
132

1

1

20
26

617

B 553

Wd. 5 Pet. A 912
308

384
97

3

1

58
15

1,357

B 421

Wd. 6 Pet. A 772
530

206
150

1

2

54
32

1,033

B 714

TOTALS 7,685 2,336 19 376 10,416
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Fourth

Worcester

District

LEOMINSTER
TOTALS

Fourth

Worcester

District

LEOMINSTER
Wd. 1 Pet. A.

B.
C.

Wd. 2 Pet. A.
B.
C.

Wd. 3 Pet. A.
B.
C.

Wd. 4 Pet. A.
B.
C.

Wd. 5 Pet. A.
B.
C.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

3U
a s.

s

»

03
8 3

3y as

sd 90

JS u « C SB

E 5
u o a a

S

Z

V

s£
A
o

>
13

-

O e

>

fl *» es •£
0J
•"3 % M £ 55 3 PQ £

3,780 17 866 4,663 . 9 299 308
3,780 17 866 4,663 - 9 299 308

State Election

c
3
fa

C Q)

fc S 1

SoO
•-s

OJ »>B
£.5.2
« So

St, B

o

725
738
446
330
435
282
427
563
598
797
703
422
527
694
419

8,106

420
404
270
195
257
170
251
465
428
470
422
250
309
413
217

4,941

1

3
11

46
31
20
19
37
16
13
38
33
35
33
19
34
38
26

438

1,191
1,173
736
545
729
470
691

1,067
1,060
1,302
1,160
691
870

1,146
665

13,496
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2006

Fifth

Worcester

District

Barre
Brookfield
Hardwick
New Braintree....

North Brookfield

Petersham
Phillipston

Spencer
Templeton
Ware

West Brookfield..

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Anne

M.

Gobi

of

Spencer

All

Others

M

on

«
O
OB

V
is

0)
All

Others

Blanks

(8

"5

837 3 127 967 161 2 66 229
388 66 454 56 18 74
302 38 340 35 7 42
120 33 153 4 5 9

438 1 88 527 79 21 100
'

163 28 191 31 7 38
168 20 188 14 7 21
563 4 63 630 46 1 21 68
690 5 89 784 46 22 68
256 46 302 14 10 24

420 49 469 55 1 15 71

4,345 13 647 5,005 541 4 199 744

State Election

Fifth

Worcester

District
M.

Gobi

pencer locratic

J.

Comtoi

ookfield

blican

u

3
Q
DO

1g *- 3 A X >

111
03

o

3

M
a

PQ

13

Barre
Pet. 1 730 327 - 25 1,082

2 634 253 - 31 918

Brookfield 749 521 2 47 1,319

Hardwick 789 280 1 19 1,089

New Braintree 274
1,052

150
711 2

12
30

436
North Brookfield 1,795

Petersham 438 197 - 18 653

Phillipston 510 162 - 19 691
Spencer

Pet. 2 609 223 1 12 845
3 734 302 - 26 1,062

Templeton
Pet. A 1,046

830
433
324

1 36
41

1,516

B 1,195

Ware
Pet. A 740

969
10,104

171

472
4,526

1

8

33

27
376

944

West Brookfield 1,469

TOTALS 15,014


